503724788 03/07/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3771429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREALISE PACKAGING INC./ CREALISE CONDITIONNEMENT INC.	08/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TETRA LAVAL HOLDINGS & FINANCE S.A.
Street Address:	AV. GENERAL-GUISAN 70
City:	PULLY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	1009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7581653

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)448-4607

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 514-658-4844

Email:omar@benoit-cote.comCorrespondent Name:BENOIT & COTÉ INC.Address Line 1:1550 METCALFE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: MONTRÉAL, QUEBEC H3A 1X6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1282US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OMAR PEZO
SIGNATURE:	/Omar Pezo/
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=WorldwideAssignment_1witness#page1.tif source=WorldwideAssignment_1witness#page2.tif source=WorldwideAssignment_1witness#page3.tif source=WorldwideAssignment_1witness#page4.tif source=WorldwideAssignment_1witness#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0054

503724788

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Crealise Packaging Inc. / Crealise Conditionnement Inc., a corporation under the laws of Canada, whose full postal address is 3581 rue Albert, Rawdon, Québec, Canada, J0K 1S0 (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) the owner of the inventions mentioned on Schedule A attached.

AND, WHEREAS, Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A., a corporation under the laws of Switzerland, whose full postal address is Av. Général-Guisan 70, 1009 Pully, SWITZERLAND, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) desires to obtain from the Assignor the entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent on these inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued upon these applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, I, the Assignor, confirm that I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and, to the extent that I have not, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to these inventions or improvements disclosed in, the Letters Patent and applications identified herein, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for these inventions in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on these inventions in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I, the Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for these inventions to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be drafted in English. Il est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les documents s'y rattachant soient rédigés en anglais.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SIGNED:

Name: Carole Hemein

Title: President

Creatise Packaging Inc./

Creatise Conditionnement Inc

Date of Signature: August 17, 2010
Place of Signature: Montreal Oc Canada

Mi wie Ou Witness

Name: Nicole Turmel Commissioner of Oath

Address: 5899 Ludger-Marchand

Saint-Hubert, Longueuil,

QC, Canada J3Y 8T7

PATENT

REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0055

Name: Emil Jöhr

Title: Duly authorized representative Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A. Name: Peter Berg

Title: Duly authorized representative Tetra Laval Holdings & Finance S.A.

Date of Signature: 30 August 2010
Place of Signature: Lund, Sweden

Witness:

Name: Ehanna Kryukova-Address: Vildandsvägen 10N, 206 22437 Lund, Sweden

SCHEDULE A

PATENT APPLICATIONS / REGISTRATIONS

Country	Title	Application, Publication, or Patent No.
US	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 5,687,867
	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 6,032,812
	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 2,181,828
EP	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 0,918,731
PT	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 914,689 (918731E)
GR	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 3033035
ES	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 2142681 (2157576T3)
DK	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 0,918.731
AT	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 0189182
DE	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	Pat. 69701230
RU RU	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	2184687
TR	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	19990036712
 	One-Piece Cap for Liquid Dispenser Container	914689T1
US	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	App. 10/545.016 (2006/0201905)
CA	. Water Bottle Plug and Method for Manufacturing the said Plug	2,418,456
MX ,	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	2005PA08534
EP	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 1,594,794

PATENT REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0057

DE	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 60310771
FR	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 1,594,794
ES	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 2142681
AT	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 0349401
GB	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 1,594,794
ΙΤ	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 1,594,794
1E	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 1,594,794
TR	Stopper with an Obstructor for a Can and Method for the Production of Said Stopper	Pat. 1,594,794
US	Cap and Closure System for Closing a Large Potable Liquid Bottle	Pat. 7,581,653
US	Threadless Cap with a Nonintegral Seal	App. 11/440,720 (2007/0023383)
US	Cap and Closure System for Closing a Large Potable Liquid Bottle	App. 12/542,220 (2010/0032399)
CA	Cap and Closure System for Closing a Large Potable Liquid Bottle	App. 2,464,170
	Plug without Inserted Seal	App. 2.577,886
PCT	Cap with No Attached Seal	App. CA2008/000284 (WO2008/098362
	<u> </u>	1
EP	Cap with No Attached Seal	App. 2,111,363

Hur

PATENT REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0058

CN	Cap with No Attached Seal	101657361
JP	Cap with No Attached Seal	2010517889
US	Tamper-Evident Closure Cap for Containers	Pat. 5,464,112

Stor

PATENT REEL: 037911 FRAME: 0059

RECORDED: 03/07/2016